Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 8/30/2005		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORM COVER SHEET		
ed-th-common and the common and the		ARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Pa	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	s(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Salus Capital Partners, LLC		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ Yes	
		Name: <u>HiTouch Business Services, LLC</u>		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	□ Association	Street Address: 74 (Annua Dinas		
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: 74 Kenny Place		
☐Corporation-State		City: Saddle Brook		
⊠Other: <u>limited liability company</u>		State: New Jersey		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Dela	<u>ware</u>	Country:USA Zip: 07663	ì	
Execution Date(s) October 29, 20	<u>015</u>	215. <u>0700c</u>	!	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance;	11+1(((), 1))	General Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship		
☑ Other Rejease, Relinquishment and Discharge of Security Interest in Trade-Marks filed with USPTO on October 22, 2013 recorded in Reel 005140, Frame 0572		☑ Other limited ☑ Citizenship Delaware liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No.(s) HERETO	glatration number(s) and ident SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED	Ification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE HERETO	A ANNEXED	
		Additional sheet(s) attached?	⊠ Yes □No	
SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED H	HERETO	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	11	
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road - Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Albany		Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
State: New York	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Cradit Card Last 4 Numbers	197U	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		Expiration Date	(A) 17-4	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	4114	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:	í	
9. Signature:	イタ ノー	1././	C. M. Andrewson	
o. orginamie.	Signature		<u> </u>	
	Evan A. Pilchik Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages inc sheet, attachments, and di		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6985, or mailed to;
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3835141.1

700518269

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

MyOfficeProducts, LLC

Limited Liability Company

Limited Liability Company

Delaware

74 Kenny Place

Saddle Brook, NJ 07663

Rentacrate, LLC 74 Kenny Place Saddle Brook, NJ 07663

Delaware

3835144.1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number/Re gistration Number	Application / Registration Date	Record Owner
HITOUCH	85082722	July 12, 2010	HiTouch Business Services LLC
GREEN MY ORDER!	4298556	March 5, 2013	HiTouch Business Services LLC
HITOUCH BUSINESS SERVICES	4238154	November 6, 2012	HiTouch Business Services LLC
RENTACRATE	3465722	July 15, 2008	Rentacrate LLC
THE COMPLETE MOVING SYSTEM	2664791	December 17, 2002	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
GETITQUICK.COM	2617041	September 10, 2002	MyOfficeProducts, LLC
MR. HAPPY	2299447	March 9, 1998	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
PACK-N-STACK	76265354	June 1, 2001	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
RENTACRATE	3045296	September 2, 2004	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
RENTACRATE RENTACRATE.COM	1881034 76265355	March 7, 2001 June 1, 2001	Rentacrate LLC Rentacrate LLC

RELEASE, RELINQUISHMENT AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADE-MARKS

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Grant Of Security Interest In United States Trademarks made as of October 16, 2013 ("Agreement"), by and between SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC (the "Lender"), and HiTouch Business Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MyOfficeProducts, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Rentacrate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, as "Grantor"), which Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2013, and recorded in Reel 005140. Frame 0572, of the Patent Assignment Records, the Lender hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Agreement and all Trademarks secured by such Agreement, including those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and further including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collatoral. Londer shall take all further actions and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Agreement, in each instance at the solc cost and expense of Grantor.

Reference is made to the above-described Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 25 day of October, 2015

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

As a Lendor, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Christopher D. O Connor

Title: | Co-President

By:

Name: Jonas D.L. McCray Title: Senior Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF Abotelk) ss.:
On this May of October, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared CD-N Councy, who proved to me through satisfactory documentation which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Co-North of Salus Capital Partners, LLC.
Notary Public LAURIE ALLEY NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF ABYORK

On this Heav of October, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared In MC who proved to me through satisfactory documentation which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Capital Partners, LLC.

) ss.:

1903015.1



My Comm. Expires July 27, 2018

SCHEDULE A

[See Attached]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number/Re gistration Number	Application / Registration Date	Record Owner
HITOUCH	85082722	July 12, 2010	HiTouch Business Services LLC
GREEN MY ORDER!	4298556	March 5, 2013	HiTouch Business Services LLC
HITOUCH BUSINESS SERVICES	4238154	November 6, 2012	HiTouch Business Services LLC
RENTACRATE	3465722	July 15, 2008	Rentacrate LLC
THE COMPLETE MOVING SYSTEM	2664791	December 17, 2002	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
GETITQUICK.COM	2617041	September 10, 2002	MyOfficeProducts, LLC
MR. HAPPY	2299447	March 9, 1998	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
PACK-N-STACK	76265354	June 1, 2001	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
RENTACRATE	3045296	September 2, 2004	Rentacrate Holdings LLC and Rentacrate LLC
RENTACRATE	1881034	March 7, 2001	Rentacrate LLC
RENTACRATE.COM	76265355	June 1, 2001	Rentacrate LLC

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

RECORDED: 11/02/2015